

Form PTO-1594

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102827800	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fairport Marine Company Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q	2. Name and Name: Ch Name: Ch Internal Address: _ Street Add City: Ment Yes X No Ger Lim Cor of the street assignee is representative (Designations)	dress: 5970 Heisley Road or State: Ohio Zip: 44060 ividual(s) citizenship sociation neral Partnership proration-State are Ohio Limited Liability Company not domiciled in the United States, a domestic e designation is attached: Yes No s must be separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	er(s):	emark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total numb	er of applications and involved:
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352 Sand & Sebolt	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100	X Enclos	sed rized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit acc	count number:
Street Address: 4940 Munson Street, N.W.	19-0083	
City: <u>Canton</u> State <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44718</u>	` '	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing	ne foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true
10.000.000	pages including cover sheet, attachments and	
521 40.00 mmil document Commi	to be recorded with required cover st sioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box A	neet information to: ssignments

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Fairport Marine Company an Ohio Corporation, having a business

address of 1920 Fairport Nursery Road, Fairport Harbor, Ohio 44077, is the owner of

the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark TARTAN having Registration

No. 2,282,825.

WHEREAS, Challenger Partners, Ltd. an Ohio limited liability company, having

a business address of 5970 Heisley Road, Mentor, Ohio 44060, is desirous of

purchasing the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark including the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the common law rights

associated therewith, along with the corresponding registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly

acknowledged, Fairport Marine Company by these presents hereby assigns, transfers,

conveys and set over unto said Challenger Partner, Ltd., its successors, assigns and

legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark

throughout the world and the corresponding registrations thereof, together with the

goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark was and is used, and all

rights incident thereto;

Said Fairport Marine Company hereby releases, assigns and transfers unto said

Challenger Partners, Ltd. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights,

title and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said Fairport Marine Company had

in, to and by, under and through, said trademark and corresponding registration thereof,

including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said Challenger Partners, Ltd. for

its use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Fairport Marine Company

TRADEMARK

Executed at muchos, thus, this 3 day of 1, 2004.
By:Name: William J. Ross Title: President
WITNESS 1: Stauff, Working WITNESS 2: Name: Stauf L. Working Name: Gary M Bixon Address: 204/ E. 4016 St. Ashtabulg, Address: 38 Division Street, Hudson OH 44206 Citizenship: U.S. OH 44004 Citizenship: U.S.
AND CHALLENGER PARTNERS, LTD. hereby accepts the assignment of said trademark.
CHALLENGER PARTNERS, LTD.
By: Charles Ch
WITNESS 1: Stary J. Work Marawitness 2:
Name: Stacy L. Werkman Name: Gary M Dixon Address: 2041 E. 40th St. Ashtabula Address: 38 Division Street, Hudson on 44230 Citizenship: U.S. Off. 4405/ Citizenship: U.S.
A Surrement O. 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0095

STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF Lake
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
I,
evidence, that he had and has full authority to execute this document on behalf of
FAIRPORT MARINE COMPANY without counter-signature by any other individual, and
acknowledge the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and that
of the corporation FAIRPORT MARINE COMPANY for the purpose therein set forth.
Witness my signature and Official Seal at <u>Mentor</u> , <u>Ohio</u> , this <u>30</u> day of, 2004.
NOTARY PUBLIC JULIE A. SNYDER, Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission System Sys

SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0096

STATE OFOhio
COUNTY OF <u>Lake</u>
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
I, Julie A. Snyder, a Notary Public in and for said County,
hereby certify that Larry Ousky, who executed this assignment before me on July 30, 2004, has proven to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence, that he had and has full authority to execute this document on behalf of
CHALLENGER PARTNERS, LTD. without counter-signature by any other individual, and
acknowledge the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and that
of the limited liability company CHALLENGER PARTNERS, LTD. for the purposes therein
set forth.
Witness my signature and Official Seal at Menter, Ohio this 30

NOTARY PUBLIC

JULIE A. SNYDER, Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires, February 5, 2008

SEAL

RECORDED: 08/19/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0097